

Corporate Responsibility Statement

Nexar Group was founded in Melbourne during 2016 with a unique purpose; to influence and drive change to our industry. Our approach is solution and outcome based, instead of specification driven. This provides organisations with critical information into the full security lifecycle, which allows for informed and appropriate controls to be deployed.

Values

Our values describe what we stand for, what we believe in, and reflect our aspiration to be Australia's most innovative security company driven by quality service. Our values include:

- Integrity
- One Team
- Service Excellence
- Win Together
- Courage

Community

Nexar Group is proud of its community support programs. As an entity our focus is on assisting our next generation of leaders and those that have had a tougher start to life than most.

Our chosen charities are:

- Very Special Kids
- Royal Children's Hospital Melbourne
- The Sydney Children's Hospital
- Guide Dogs Victoria
- Labrador Rescue

As a security and integrated services organisation, we recognise that we have a responsibility to contribute to the general betterment of our community. We appreciate we have a responsibility to assist disadvantaged and marginalised people within the communities, to enhance access to opportunities for employment and embrace the concept of corporate social responsibility.

Mission

Our mission is to drive change, empower our security professionals and deliver an industry leading level of service to you. We achieve this through driving innovative solutions founded from our intelligence capability and risk methodology.

We pride ourselves on honest and transparent partnerships, that result in Nexar Group being seen as trusted advisors, delivering solutions to you.



Safety

At Nexar Group, we are committed to the protection of the health and safety of our employees, customers, community and the environment.

We pride ourselves on our continuous improvement approach to increase safety across our entity.

Ethics and Compliance

Nexar Group, our employees and partners will act in good faith and always seek to deliver services in an ethical, responsible and trusting manner.

We empower our staff and partners to comply with all laws, rules, regulations and company policies.

Luke Montgomery Managing Director

Nexar Group



Nexar Group Pty Ltd | ABN 98 615 511 969

T: 1300 717 445

W: nexargroup.com.au

E: connect@nexargroup.com.au

Melbourne | Sydney | Brisbane | Perth | New Zealand